# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5992981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/20/2009

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EZ DOES IT CART, LLC	03/02/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EZ CART LLC
Street Address:	995 DAIRY ASHFORD, STE. 207
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7441783
Patent Number:	D527508

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)549-4646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9135494700

Email: ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERICKSON KERNELL IP, LLC
Address Line 1: 8900 STATE LINE ROAD, STE. 500

Address Line 4: LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8129.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. MCMAHON
SIGNATURE:	/John C. McMahon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_signed\_2#page1.tif source=Assignment\_signed\_2#page2.tif

PATENT 505946261 REEL: 051991 FRAME: 0705

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, EZ Does It Cart, LLC, a limited liability company created and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 955 Dairy

Ashford, Suite 207 Houston, Texas 77079, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest

in and to the invention described in United States Letters Patent No. 7,441,783 issued October

28, 2008 and U.S. Design Patent No. D527,508, issued August 28, 2006, entitled UTILITY

CART; and

WHEREAS, EZ Cart LLC, a limited liability company created and existing under the

laws of the State of Texas, and having a principal place of business at 955 Dairy Ashford, Suite

207 Houston, Texas 77079, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

said inventions, and in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said EZ Does It Cart,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto said EZ Cart LLC, a Texas limited liability company,

its legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention

and the issued Letters Patents, the same to be held by said EZ Cart LLC for its own use and

behoof and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the

term for which said Letters Patents are, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by said EZ Does It Cart, LLC had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment is entered into nunc pro tunc (effective) 08/20/2009

Executed this 2 day of March, 2020

EZ Does Ja Cart, LLC

By

rul President

PATENT REEL: 051991 FRAME: 0706

STATE OF <u>rexas</u>	_ }	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF Torrant		
On this 2.1 day of the above State and County.	Morch , 20 ひ, before me, a Notary Public in and personally appeared <u>Juka Clask</u> , to me known	l for n and
known to me to be the person	of that name who signed the above instrument, and he	

Melil I M

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 01-29-2023.

acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.



PATENT REEL: 051991 FRAME: 0707

**RECORDED: 03/03/2020**